
 
 
 
 
 

Declaration of Conformity 

For the compliance of EU-regulation 1935/2004/EU 
                                                                                                                         

 

Abena A/S . Egelund A 35 . DK- 6200 Aabenraa . Tel. +45 74311700 . Fax +45  74311809 . info@abena.com . www.abena.com 
 

Revised: 10/07-2015 

Abena article number 132453,132454,132455,132456 Cutlery, off-white (C-PLA) 
 

Raw material information  The raw material is 100% PLA and does not contain any 
polymer coating. 

Migration tests  Total migrations test is conducted according to 10/20111- test 
conditions: 2 hours at +40°C. 
Test stimulants: Acetic acid 3%, Ethanol 95% and Olive oil at 
85°C. 
We guarantee that the raw material and the production method 
for the above mentioned products are of the same kind.  
 
 

Declaration of conformity By declaration of conformity the manufacturer has guaranteed 
that the raw materials used for the mentioned products are 
always of the same kind. Furthermore, the manufacturer 
guarantees that changes in raw materials and production 
methods will be informed to ABENA in due time before these 
changes come into force to enable necessary tests according to 
1935/2004/EU. The product does not contain Dual Use 
Additives. 
 

Traceability The products are labeled to enable a quick sorting and 
withdrawal. The traceability is adjusted to each product within 
raw materials, inner and outer packaging. 
 

Good production practice 
(GMP) 

The production facilities for the above-mentioned products 
comply with the regulations for good production practice (GMP) 
directive 2023/2006/EU. 

 

Conclusion We guarantee with this statement that the above-mentioned products 
comply with the EU regulations 1935/2004/EU and 2023/2006/EU, 
provided that the products are used as intended:  
 
- for all types of food at temperatures from -40° to +40° for an 
indefinite period, and for all types of food at temperatures from +40° 
to +225° in 30 minutes or +40° to +200° in 2 hours.   
 

 


